Highgate Qualifier

Including Excluding

Name Team Performance Score Games Defaults Defaults
. Haberdashers Askes 0 o
Shah, Kian Sch Herts B 524 3 3 100% 100%
ﬁiﬁderson' Sarah i hgate School B 467 3 3 100% 100%
: Haberdashers Askes o o
Clarke, Niall Sch Herts B 508 3 3 100% 100%
Balouka-Myers, Toby Mill Hill School 430 3 3 100% 100%
Sri-Ram, Alisha Hen. Barnett School 458 3 3 100% 100%
Dyonmez, Tuna Mill Hill School 423 3 3 100% 100%
Taylor, Max Highgate School C 400 2 2 100% 100%
Khanna, Pranav ~ Laperdashers Askes - 3 3 100% 100%
Sch Herts B
Thatte, Nandinee Hen. Barnett School 327 2 3 83.33% 83.33%
Haberdashers Askes y 0 0
Gogna, Aman Sch Herts B 369 2 3 83.33% 83.33%
McLean, Rory R Highgate School A 339 2% 3 83.33% 83.33%
: Haberdashers Askes o o
Gogna, Avi Sch Herts B 291 2% 3 83.33% 83.33%
Burbidge, Jonathan = Highgate School A 332 2% 3 83.33% 83.33%
Haberdashers Askes o o
Orgler, Lukas H Sch Herts B 323 2% 3 83.33% 83.33%
Burbidge, Sebastian Highgate School A 312 2% 3 83.33% 83.33%
Elliot, Harry Highgate School B 209 2 3 66.67% 66.67%
gzg’lf;‘;'MyerS' Mill Hill School 171 23 66.67%  66.67%
. North London o o
Vyas, Alisha Collegiate School A 222 2 3 66.67% 66.67%
Solovieva, Kristina  Highgate School A 214 66.67% 66.67%
Harris, Finn ggﬁ‘(ﬁséty College 193 12 66.67%  50%
Malkova, Vera Highgate School C 165 2 3 66.67% 66.67%
Willmoth, Kate Mill Hill School 172 2 3 66.67% 66.67%
: North London o o
Hsu, Avril Chloe Collegiate School A 206 2 3 66.67% 66.67%
Ballheimer, Thomas Highgate School B 157 2 3 66.67% 66.67%
Coppola, Eugenio ¢ pvor College 12 66.67%  50%

. . North London o o
Sri-Ram, Riya Collegiate School B 178 2 3 66.67% 66.67%
Dhanapala, Rivi Mill Hill School 133 2 3 66.67% 66.67%

. North London o o
Mallin, Lara Collegiate School A 178 2 3 66.67% 66.67%
Aderuga, Toby St Johns Senior 5 2 3 66.67%  66.67%

School A



Name

Ayyalaraju, Aiden
McKie, Rosie
Mehovarnan, Sujirna

Enraught-Moony,
Finn
Shapiro, Noah

Gozali, Gruffydd
Blendis, Aki

Joseph, Varum

Khan, Zayd

Hilditch, Oliver
Mervyn-Jones, Bow

Bracken, Jasmine
Shahabuddin, Zahra
Kuytu, Oliver
Jetherani, Zaid
Afolabi, Dami
Singer, Nico

Driscoll, Kate
Sarabi, Raphael

Kay, Ben
Deroukalis, Nikilaos
Gupta, Megha
Karjodkar, Praneeta

Wang, Xiaojie

Vanguelova, Ralitza

Grahame, Austin
Pandey, Ishani

Fetin, Ivan

Haines, Alex

Parry, Harrison

Team

Highgate School B
Highgate School A
Hen. Barnett School

University College
School B

Highgate School A

University College
School B

Highgate School C

St Johns Senior
School B

St Johns Senior
School A

Highgate School C
Reserves

North London
Collegiate School B

Hen. Barnett School

St Johns Senior
School B

Reserves

St Johns Senior
School A

Highgate School B

North London
Collegiate School B

St Johns Senior
School B

University College
School B

Reserves

North London
Collegiate School B

Hen. Barnett School

St Johns Senior
School B

North London

Collegiate School A

Highgate School B
Hen. Barnett School

St Johns Senior
School B

University College
School B

Mill Hill School

Performance Score Games

176
171
145

193
51
96
-200

-58

-100
-133

-59

-57
-94

-109
-400

-369
-113

-347

-347
-133

1%
1%
P

D W W W ww

W W W W N W W ww w [N]

N W W W w w

N W N W

Including Excluding
Defaults

66.67%
66.67%
66.67%

66.67%
50%
50%
50%
50%

33.33%

33.33%
33.33%

33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%

33.33%

33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%

33.33%

33.33%
33.33%

33.33%

33.33%
33.33%

Defaults

66.67%
66.67%
66.67%

66.67%
50%
50%
25%
50%

33.33%

33.33%
33.33%

33.33%
33.33%
0%

33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%

33.33%

33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
0%

33.33%

0%
33.33%

0%

0%
33.33%



Name

Bilgrami, Imaan
Adeniyi, Nathan

Wang, Wei Hang
Giritharan, Gayathri
Wei, Yugian

Kuytu, Nicolas

Sawhney, Anisha
Levin, Emma H

Wang, Yuwei
Perera, Kahem
Bhargava, Anika

Varum, Joseph

Team

North London
Collegiate School A

Highgate School C

St Johns Senior
School A

North London
Collegiate School B

St Johns Senior
School B

St Johns Senior
School A

North London
Collegiate School A

Highgate School C

St Johns Senior
School A

St Johns Senior
School A

North London
Collegiate School B

St Johns Senior
School B

Performance Score Games

-79
-400
-166

-140

-319

-355

-305
-368
-400

-400

-345

-316

Including Excluding

Defaults
33.33%
33.33%
25%

16.67%

0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

Defaults
33.33%
0%
25%

16.67%

0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

0%



