## Highgate Qualifier

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Shah, Kian	Haberdashers Askes Sch Herts B	524	3	3	100%	100%
Henderson, Sarah Jane	Highgate School B	467	3	3	100%	100%
Clarke, Niall	Haberdashers Askes Sch Herts B	508	3	3	100%	100%
Balouka-Myers, Toby	Mill Hill School	430	3	3	100%	100%
Sri-Ram, Alisha	Hen. Barnett School	458	3	3	100%	100%
Dyonmez, Tuna	Mill Hill School	423	3	3	100%	100%
Taylor, Max	Highgate School C	400	2	2	100%	100%
Khanna, Pranav	Haberdashers Askes Sch Herts B	471	3	3	100%	100%
Thatte, Nandinee	Hen. Barnett School		21/2	3	83.33%	83.33%
Gogna, Aman	Haberdashers Askes Sch Herts B	369	21/2	3	83.33%	83.33%
McLean, Rory R	Highgate School A	339	21/2	3	83.33%	83.33%
Gogna, Avi	Haberdashers Askes Sch Herts B	291	21⁄2	3	83.33%	83.33%
Burbidge, Jonathan	Highgate School A	332	21/2	3	83.33%	83.33%
Orgler, Lukas H	Haberdashers Askes Sch Herts B	323	21/2	3	83.33%	83.33%
Burbidge, Sebastian	Highgate School A	312	21/2	3	83.33%	83.33%
Elliot, Harry	Highgate School B	209	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Balouka-Myers, Raphael	Mill Hill School	171	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Vyas, Alisha	North London Collegiate School A	222	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Solovieva, Kristina	Highgate School A	214	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Harris, Finn	University College School B	123	1	2	66.67%	50%
Malkova, Vera	Highgate School C	165	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Willmoth, Kate	Mill Hill School	172	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Hsu, Avril Chloe	North London Collegiate School A	206	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Ballheimer, Thomas	Highgate School B	157	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Coppola, Eugenio	University College School B	0	1	2	66.67%	50%
Sri-Ram, Riya	North London Collegiate School B	178	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Dhanapala, Rivi	Mill Hill School	133	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Mallin, Lara	North London Collegiate School A	178	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Aderuga, Toby	St Johns Senior School A	150	2	3	66.67%	66.67%

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Ayyalaraju, Aiden	Highgate School B	176	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
McKie, Rosie	Highgate School A	171	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Mehovarnan, Sujirna	Hen. Barnett School	145	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Enraught-Moony, Finn	University College School B	193	2	3	66.67%	66.67%
Shapiro, Noah	Highgate School A	51	11/2	3	50%	50%
Gozali, Gruffydd	University College School B	96	11/2	3	50%	50%
Blendis, Aki	Highgate School C	-200	1⁄2	2	50%	25%
Joseph, Varum	St Johns Senior School B	0	1	2	50%	50%
Khan, Zayd	St Johns Senior School A	-58	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Hilditch, Oliver	Highgate School C	-100	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Mervyn-Jones, Bow	Reserves	-133	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Bracken, Jasmine	North London Collegiate School B	-41	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Shahabuddin, Zahra	Hen. Barnett School	-75	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Kuytu, Oliver	St Johns Senior School B	-291	0	2	33.33%	0%
Jetherani, Zaid	Reserves	-133	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Afolabi, Dami	St Johns Senior School A	-95	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Singer, Nico	Highgate School B	-73	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Driscoll, Kate	North London Collegiate School B	-61	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Sarabi, Raphael	St Johns Senior School B	-59	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Kay, Ben	University College School B	-57	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Deroukalis, Nikilaos	Reserves	-94	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Gupta, Megha	North London Collegiate School B	-67	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Karjodkar, Praneeta	Hen. Barnett School	-109	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Wang, Xiaojie	St Johns Senior School B	-400	0	2	33.33%	0%
Vanguelova, Ralitza	North London Collegiate School A	-68	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Grahame, Austin	Highgate School B	-369	0	2	33.33%	0%
Pandey, Ishani	Hen. Barnett School	-113	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Fetin, Ivan	St Johns Senior School B	-347	0	2	33.33%	0%
Haines, Alex	University College School B	-347	0	2	33.33%	0%
Parry, Harrison	Mill Hill School	-133	1	3	33.33%	33.33%

Name	Team	Performance	Score	Games	Including Defaults	Excluding Defaults
Bilgrami, Imaan	North London Collegiate School A	-79	1	3	33.33%	33.33%
Adeniyi, Nathan	Highgate School C	-400	0	2	33.33%	0%
Wang, Wei Hang	St Johns Senior School A	-166	1/2	2	25%	25%
Giritharan, Gayathri	North London Collegiate School B	-140	1/2	3	16.67%	16.67%
Wei, Yugian	St Johns Senior School B	-319	0	3	0%	0%
Kuytu, Nicolas	St Johns Senior School A	-355	0	3	0%	0%
Sawhney, Anisha	North London Collegiate School A	-305	0	3	0%	0%
Levin, Emma H	Highgate School C	-368	0	3	0%	0%
Wang, Yuwei	St Johns Senior School A	-400	0	1	0%	0%
Perera, Kahem	St Johns Senior School A	-400	0	2	0%	0%
Bhargava, Anika	North London Collegiate School B	-345	0	3	0%	0%
Varum, Joseph	St Johns Senior School B	-316	0	1	0%	0%